## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Z		2515
PURULIN Irst Information of a cognizable crime	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. Lazar Ps. Puncha Year 2021 FIR	No 98/21 Date 3,11,2
1. Dist. Purious Sub Divn. Man	8/285/286 MACL Sect	ions
2 I) Act Sections 189		4/26 W.B Fire Service He
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Weans	day Dele 3.11.21 Time inhet	sen 16.05 m to 16.30 m
c) Information received Date 3, 11, 2	Oll Time 11.23	at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written/Oral	Typed	from the P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dista	Typed Approa 16 Km South West	airachali Ps. Puncha
b) Address 9n In Mopor Mills	Best No JL NO- 160 An	chal NO- VII
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station 5	hen the name of P. S. X. District	
E Camplain Net Hartmans.		
a) Name: S9 Sun	1 Kr. Banagie	
b) Father's / Husband's Name NOT	mentioned	
c) Date / Year of birth Not e) Address of Puncha Ps	mentioned d) Nationality 9ndi	V1
e) Address	till the still to	Deu (291 (10 Madhat
(Attach sensorie should be accepted.)	sed with full particulars (1) MiThun Kr. ey of v111- Pairachali Ps. Pu	neha Dida Purulia
(Filed to a sport of the control of	1 37 41117 1001000000 133100	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	mani/informani	
***************************************		
9 Priculars of conventions studentimes lived: (Alte	on separate street, if required): 2:50 kg. Fi	rc Craeker in
different packets	, and different companies.	***************************************
O Total value of a section shall reflect the	Not mentioned	71111
10. Total value of properties stokenthrooked: 11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
12. Hilly Contents - Mittack concerns charies if or	The state of the s	
	consissed The analysis - 1 - 0 a	A social to the last
t realed a	Plantachea here with	plaint which is
treated a	of FIR is attached here with,	plaint which is
trealid a	FIR is affached here with.	plaint which is
treated a	FIR is attached here with,	Some which is
		Officer an-Charge
		Officer an-Charge
		Officer an-Charge
	commission of offence is) who 188/285/28	Officer an-Charge
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation	contimission of offence(s) was 188/285/28	Officerun-Charpe Puncha Police Station 6 901st-Purvilla 2 4/26
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigate vestigation/transferred to P.S.	continuesion of offence is) who 188/285/28	Office vin-Charpe Puncha Police S'ation 6 9055 Purrilla 2 4/26
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P.S. a Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	contamission of offence(s) was 188/285/28 tet,  boundinacted ASI Sanfil Icr. Patr	Office vin-Charpe Puncha Police S'ation 6 9055 Purrilla 2 4/26
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. A. T. T. S. E. Y. A.  registered the case and took up the investigation/transfarred to P. S. a Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	continuesion of offence is) who 188/285/28	Office vin-Charpe Puncha Police S'ation 6 9055 Purrilla 2 4/26
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P.S. a Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	commission of offence(s) was 188/285/28  Let ,  boundinacted Asi Sanfile IC. Patricity recorded and a copy given to the Complainant	Officerun-Charpe Puncha Police Station 6 90st-Purtila 2 4/26  to take up the prisoliction. FIR read over to informant free of cost.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Firc Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P.S.	commission of offence(s) was 188/285/28  Let ,  boundinacted Asi Sanfile IC. Patricity recorded and a copy given to the Complainant	Officerun-Charpe Puncha Police Station 6 90st-Purtila 2 4/26  to take up the prisoliction. FIR read over to informant free of cost.
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. A. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P.S. a Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct	contamission of offence(s) was 188/285/28  tet /  Consideracted ASI Sample It It - Patricely recorded and a copy given to the Complainant  Signature of the Officer in Charge	Officerun-Charge Puncha Police Station Puncha Pun
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals  W. G. Fire Service A  registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P.S. a Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly  Swill W. B. Brogger  3/11/11	continuesion of offence(s) was 188/285/28  Let /  Considerated AM Sampile IX Patricely recorded and a copy given to the Complainant  Signature of the Officer in Charge ( Name PALASH KUM	Officerun-Charge Puncha Police Station 6 Plast Purtilla 2 1/26  to take up the disciplination of cost  officer-in-Charge
registered the case and took up the investigation/transferred to P. S.	contamission of offence(s) was 188/285/28  tet /  Consideracted ASI Sample It It - Patricely recorded and a copy given to the Complainant  Signature of the Officer in Charge	Officerun-Charge Puncha Police & ation 6 Diss. Purrilla 2 9/26  to take up the dissolution FIR read over to informant free of cost  Officer-in-Charge Control of the station A Piss Parkla

To, The Officer-in-Charge, Puncha PS

Ref: Puncha PS GDE No-94, Date-03/11/2021.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against arrested accused Mithun Kumar Dey (29 yrs) S/O-Madhab Dey, of vill-Pairachali, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused Mithun Kumar Dey (29 yrs), S/O- Madhab Dey, of vill-Pairachali, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia with arrest Memo, along with seized articles 2.50 kg. banned fire crackers in different packets & different companies under proper seizure list, I beg to report that, on 03/11/2021 during my Mobile duty received a telephonic information from my source that one person is selling crackers illegally at his shop at Pairachali Market. Accordingly I informed the matter to O/C Puncha PS and as per his direction myself along with C/1016 Mantulal Murmu, NVF/616 Tapas Mahato started for working out the information vide Puncha PS C.C No-3124/21 dated- 03/11/2021 and briefing them carefully about the information and my plan to catch him red handed. We reached at Pairachali Market on 03/11/2021 at 16:05 hrs and proceeded to the spot on feet and as per public information identified the shop. We entered into the shop and detained one person who on asked revealed himself as Mithun Kumar Dey (29 yrs) S/O- Madhab Dey, of vill-Pairachali, PS-Puncha, Dist- Purulia and identified himself as the owner of the shop and when I told him about the information, he fully confessed that he used to sell crackers and on searching the shop recovered 2.50 Kg fire crackers in different packet & different company and on being demanded he failed to produced any license or constitutional papers in favour of keeping, storing or selling any crackers or combustible or fire articles and also confessed that in spite of knowing it fully well that it is strictly illegal and unlawful to sell, keep or store, he had been selling those crackers from his shop from the past few days. Accordingly I seized the above mentioned fire crackers from his exclusive possession after furnishing proper seizure list and arrested him accordingly for his negligent conduct with respect to fire or combustible or explosive substances which can endangered human life. He also violated the order of Pollution Control Board of West Bengal and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta Memo No-329-2L/WPB-F(V)/2021 Dated-30/10/2021 in c/w order of Hon'ble High Court Calcutta dated-29/10/2021 passed in W.P.A (P) No-282 of 2021 and Directions of the State Board U/S-31(a) of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act 1981 & Rules made there under.

Hence he is liable for prosecution U/S-188/ 285/286 IPC and Section 24/26 West Bengal Fire Service Act. So I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against above noted arrested accused person.

Recirca on 3.11.21 of 17.25 h and prartoa puncha preamore 98/21 4.3.11.21 US 188/285/286 918.28 24/26 w.B fire Service Act. Yours faithfully

Sunil Kr. Banerjee

SI of Police

Puncha PS

Dist-Purulia

DF 3.11-2-1

3 / 11 / 2/
Officer-In-Charge
Puncha Police Station
Dist- Purulla